NOTICE

EMMETT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF REVIEW 11100 DUNNIGAN ROAD (M-21) EMMETT, MI 28022

ALL BOARD OF REVIEW MEETINGS TO BE HELD AT THE TOWNSHIP HALL AS FOLLOWS:

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, MARCH 07, 2017 at 1:00 P.M. (BOR) under MCL 211.29 1st TUESDAY AFTER THE FIRST MONDAY IN MARCH.

(THE APPEAL HEARING DATES) are set for the SECOND MONDAY IN MARCH per MCL 211.30.

MARCH 13, 2017 1:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M. and 6:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M. MARCH 14, 2017 9:00 A.M. to NOON and 1:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M.

The Board of Review will hold as many meetings as deemed necessary to hear questions, protests, and to equal the 2017 assessments. All residents may appeal by mail with a deadline before 4:00 P.M. on March 14th. The Board of Review entertains appeals made by First Class Mail or by Fax (**Fax 810-384-6138**) no later than 12:00 P.M. on March 14, 2017. We want to be sure all appeals get heard.

For APPOINTMENTS: Please call, mail or fax for your appointment no later than Noon on March 14, 2017.

Phone Calls: **810 384-8070 Ext. #22 or Fax to 810 384-6138**Wednesday 1:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M. or Friday 9:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M
The assessor will forward the L-4035 Form to be completely filled out by you.
Make sure you complete line #1 (estimated true cash value) and line #4 (reason for the appeal) then return to the ASSESSOR, he will then set up your appointment for your appeal per your request.

POVERTY & the 100% DISABILITY VETERANS (needs to be done before the Board of Review will hear your appeal.

CLASS Agricultural	RATIO 49.92%	MULTIPLIERS 1.0016
Commercial	43.52%	1.1488
Industrial	42.40%	1.1792
Residential	48.56%	1.0296
Commercial – Personal	50.00%	1.0000
Industrial – Personal	50.00%	1.0000
Utility – Personal	50.00%	1.0000

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice: The Township will provide the necessary transportation reasonable service to the individual with disabilities for the Board of Review Meeting if contacted within (7) days prior to the Meeting by calling the Township 810-384-8070 Ext. #22

Michael Butler, Secretary to the Emmett Township Board of Review.